
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY 

LOK SABHA  

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2383 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 05.03.2020 

 

WIND-SOLAR PV HYBRID SYSTEM 

2383. MS. LOCKET CHATTERJEE 

 

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether the Government has taken any steps for the promotion of large grid connected 

wind-solar photovoltaic (PV) hybrid system for optimal and efficient utilization of wind and 

solar resources; and  

 

(b)  if so, the details thereof? 

 

                                                ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF STATE (I/C) FOR NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY, POWER and 

MoS for  SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP 

(SHRI R.K. SINGH) 

(a) & (b) Yes Sir. The Government has issued National Wind-Solar Hybrid Policy on 14
th

 

May 2018 with an objective to provide a framework for promoting deployment of large 

scale grid connected wind-solar PV hybrid systems for optimal and efficient utilization of 

wind and solar resources, transmission infrastructure and land. The Solar Energy 

Corporation of India (SECI) has already awarded solar-wind hybrid projects of 1440 MW 

capacity through tariff based transparent competitive bidding process. 
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